PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's names previously recorded on Reel 021931 Frame 0003. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the names should be as follows: Rafael FRANCO FERNANDEZ, Francisco CIRUELA ALFEREZ, Carmen LLUIS BISET and Crista MULLER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rafael FRANCO FERNANDEZ	10/26/2008
Francisco CIRUELA ALFEREZ	10/27/2008
Carmen LLUIS BISET	10/16/2008
Christa MULLER	10/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE BARCELONA	
Street Address:	CENTRO DE PATENTES DE LA UB	
Internal Address:	BALDIRI REIXAC, 4	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: donnadonovan@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020884-000047

PATENT

REEL: 025733 FRAME: 0283

OP \$40,00 12090115

501424362

Tristan A. Fuierer

PATENT REEL: 025733 FRAME: 0284

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

12/05/2008 500722506

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rafael Franco Fernandez	10/26/2008
Francisco Ciruela Alferez	10/27/2008
Carmen Lluis Biset	10/16/2008
Christa Muller	10/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE BARCELONA	
Street Address:	Centro de Patentes de la UB	
Internal Address:	Baldiri Reixac, 4	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

9192868000

DonnaDonovan@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Moore & VanAllen PLLC

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4:

Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

020884-000047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Tristan A. Fuierer

PATENT REEL: 025733 FRAME: 0285

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_to_Universidad#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025733 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rafael Franco Fernández Francisco Ciruela Alférez Carmen Lluís Biset Christa Müller

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

UNIVERSIDAD DE BARCELONA Centro de Patentes de la UB Baldiri Reixac, 4 E-08028 Barcelona SPAIN

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF AURICULAR FIBRILLATION

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2008 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/090,115 and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2006/000564 filed October 10, 2006 and Spanish Patent No. P200502545 filed October 14, 2005 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Rafael Franco Fernández

Francisco Ciruela Alférez

Carmen Lluís Biset

Christa Müller

26/(0/200X)
Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

27/10/2008 Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

16 / 10/2008

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

04/10/2008 Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

TRI1\681569v1

PATENT REEL: 025733 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 02/02/2011